| | | 40.04 | 2000 | | | リ |
|--|---|-----------------------------------|---|----------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------|
| | | 12-04 | -2000 | | | |
| B/O FORM PTO-1595 | 5 (Rev 6/93) | | | _ | U.S. Department of | |
| | | . (22/21 1)dir 22(2) 1)stil 21/22 | | | Patent and Trad | emark Office |
| | 10-13-00 | 10153 | | | | 878 1 |
| o the Honorabl | le Commissioner of Patents and | Trademarks. Please | e record the attached of | original docum | ents or copies the | |
| . Name of Conve | eying Party(ies): | | 2. Name and Address | of Receiving Pa | rty(ies): | 938 |
| | Yung-Tang LEE Chin-Long LIU | | Name: | Inventec A | Appliances Corp. | |
| | | | Internal Address: | | | |
| , | onal names of conveying part | ies attached. | Street Address: | 8F-2, No. | 24. Chilin Rd. | |
| B. Nature of Conv | -, ··· · | | | . | | |
| ☑ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: | | City, State, Zip: | raipei, Tai | wan, R.O.C. | | |
| Execution Date: September 4, 2000 | | | □ Additional r | name(s) and | address(es) attac | ched. |
| 1. (A) Patent App | lication Number(s): | | 4. (B) Patent Number(s | | | |
| | s being filed together with a new xecution date of the application is: | | | [] 0 0 | 9878 | 3 |
| | | LAdditional Num | | | | ゴーー |
| 5. Name and Add Document Should | lress of Party to whom Corresponder I be Mailed: | nce Concerning this | Total Number of Ap Pat | plications and ents Involved: | r) | Ī, |
| lame: | Eugene Mar | | 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) | | \$40.00 | 5 |
| Address: | Bacon & Thomas, PLLC | Floor | S Enclosed | | | |
| | 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| | | | 8. Deposit Account Nu | | 02-0200 | |
| | | DO NOT USE T | | UFY UF THIS PAGE | IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT AC | .COUNT |
| | | | | | | |
| | Signature: e best of my knowledge and e copy of the original docume | | ing is true and corre | ect and any a | attached copy is | |
| В | enjamin E. Urcia | ぺ | -51- | | - October 12, | 200 0 |
| Nam | e of Person Signing | | Signature | | Date | |
| Name | 0 0 | 1 | e.g. ature | | Date | |

10/17/2000 SSITHIB1 00000039 09689878 02 FC:581 40.00 DP

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Live. Yung-Tang Lee , Chin-Long Liu

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinarter referred to as ASSKONOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful

improvements in CHARGING DEVICE FOR A CELLULAR PHONE

Senai No.:

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

Executed on even date herewith

executed on:

🗌 filed on:

C established by PCT International Patent Application No.:

designating the United States of America

WHEREAS Invented Appliances Corp.

whose post office address is 8F-2, Nc. 24, Chilin Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desire us of acquiring the entire right, tute and interest in and to the same in the office States.

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do seil, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSKINEE at ASSIGNOE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and equests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

| Assgnor Name Yung-Tang Lee Where Signas Taipei, Twiwan, R.O.C. | Address 8F-2, No. 24, Chilin Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, F.O.C. | |
|---|--|--|
| September 4, 2000 | Signature Yung - Tang Lee | |
| Winess (optional) | Witness (opaonau) | |
| Prou/Ripe Name | Print/Ripe Name | |
| Signature | Signaawe | |

Continued on Next Page

filed:

ASSIGNMENT

Page: _2____

| Assund Name Chin-Long Liu | 8F-2, No. 24, Chilin Rd., | |
|---------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. | Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. | |
| Date September 4, 2000 | Semance Chin-Long Liv | |
| Witness (opaonal) | Witness Iopaonali () | |
| Ртоц/Туре Name | Print/Ripe Name | |
| Ценарие | Signature | |

| Assignor Name | Address |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| Where Signed | |
| Drue | Signature |
| Witness (optional) | Witness (optional) |
| Print/Type Name | Print/Type Name |
| ценаште | Signature |

| Assignor Name | Address |
|--------------------|------------------|
| Where Signed | |
| Date | Signature |
| Witness (optional) | Winess (opponal) |
| Pront/Pspe Name | Print/Type Name |
| Signature | Signature |

Continued on Next Page

